

P

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 7 & 8 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1379 OF 2011

PARGAT SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Savitri Bansal, Adv.

for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

For RR-1 & 2 Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 is granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

