

h  
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 7-8/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1379 OF 2011

PARGAT SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, exemption from filing O.T.and office report)

Date: 19/10/2012 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Bansal, Adv.  
Mrs. Savitri Bansal, Adv.  
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG, Haryana  
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Prayer made in I.A. No. 7 of 2011 is rejected.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed in two weeks'  
time from today.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER